

Besqab's CFO is leaving for a new role outside the group

Anna Jepson will leave the role of CFO for Besqab AB (publ) ("Besqab") in November 2024 for a new role outside the group. Recruitment of a new CFO will commence.

Anna Jepson, who has been employed as CFO in Besqab since September 2023, will leave Besqab for a new position outside the group. Jepson will continue her work with the ongoing company integration, after the merger between Besqab and Aros Bostadsutveckling, until November 2024. Besqab is now starting the recruitment process of a new CFO.

Magnus Andersson, CEO Besqab says:

"It is always sad when a talented employee leaves the company, but I wish Anna the best of luck with her new assignment. She will continue to work with the ongoing company integration for another six months, giving us plenty of time to recruit a successor to the role of CFO. We have embarked on an exciting journey, with the aim of becoming a leading residential housing developer in Greater Stockholm and Uppsala."

Anna Jepson, CFO Besqab says:

"The new Besqab that is taking shape is a fantastic company, with solid competence and knowledgeable employees. I feel a continued great commitment to pushing the work forward during the coming six months and preparing the best possible handover to my successor."

Certified Adviser for Besqab AB (publ) at Nasdaq First North Growth Market is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

This information is information that Besqab AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation (EU 596/2014). The information in this press release has been made public through the agency of the responsible person set out above for publication at the time stated the Company's news distributor, Cision, at the publication of this press release.

For more infomation, please contact:

Magnus Andersson, CEO, e: magnus.andersson@besqab.se, t: +46 73 410 12 43

Anna Åkerlund, Head of IR and Communication, e: anna.akerlund@besqab.se, t: +46 70 778 28 97

Certified adviser, e: certifiedadviser@carnegie.se, t: +46 73 856 42 65

About Besqab

Besqab AB (publ) develops sustainable, high-quality residential housing in sought-after locations in Greater Stockholm and Uppsala. The business also includes development of community services for external ownership or own management. The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ). More information at www.besqab.se